The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, ChePauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in

6 Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
7 No. of linders 4
Chassis number Asa licable
9 ne number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated veh icle
Eng i As applicable
10. Fuel used Diesel
11. H. P, 92 Kw @ 2800 rpm (Heavy); 73.6 Kw @2800 r htm Li
72. Cubic ca acit 2956 cc
13. Makers classiflcation 52 BS-VICITYRIDE 40+D LP 81
14. Wheel base 5200 mm
15. Seatin CA aci 40+D
16. Colour Asa licable
t7. ULW unladen wei ht 5320 K S
18. .V.W, (cross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight)
the manufactu
as certified by
fer
G
19. umber, description, size
and ply rating of tyres asdeclared by the
ma n ufacturer
N
a Front axle 225/75 R77.5, 14 PR; 7.50 R16, 16 pR
16 PR225 75 R17.5 14 PR 7.50 R1620. eR Iste dre Ax I we ie th
a Front Axle Faw 3000 K S,
b Rear Axle Raw 5500 K S
27. Dimension
a Overall len th 9812 mm
Rear over han 3120 mm
Overall width 2200 mm
d Overall hei ht 2925 mm
e Min. Ground Clearance 150 mm
22. Speed governor (speed lim iting
function
ECU: M/s Delphi WS
aM Sx eed reP S te eS ed m it km h
a
CBU
8.
8500 Kgs.
b.
b.
23. BO
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicre by the Assistant
secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate numbers AASN oo1o,
F01. D"t"d, 12.OS.2023, AASN OO1O ACGL OO1 FOt. D"t"d, 12,05,2023
and sHLtl2t2o22-2o23r3oooo26&92t EXTN(4544. Dated= 29.1,2.2022
(oBD-rr) issued by the testing agency ARAr pune, it is certified that the
vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 19gg and rules made
there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed. to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, lggg and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard,
All the Zonar roint rransport commissioners and Zonar Deputy Transport
commissi<iners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
M.R ndra l,?
Assista ecretary-II (FAC),
Chepau , Chennai - 600 005.